



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sept. 11, 2023

Contact: Amanda Urrea O 480-644-6620 C 602-741-0219 amanda.urrea@mesaartscenter.com

Mesa Arts Center Announces Dirty Dancing in Concert Nov. 22, 2023 | 7:30 p.m.



High-res image can be found here.

Tickets on Sale Sept. 22 | 10 a.m.

Mesa, AZ — **Mesa Arts Center** is excited to announce **Dirty Dancing in Concert** is coming to the stage on **Nov. 22, 2023.** Relive the timeless love story of Baby and Johnny during the global live-to-film concert tour commemorating the 35th anniversary of the classic hit phenomenon.

Audiences attending Dirty Dancing in Concert will experience the hit film in a unique and unforgettable way. A complete screening of the digitally remastered film will play as a five-piece band, and vocalists Shannon McEldowney and Michael D'Elia perform the songs live, in sync with the film. Stay for the encore party and continue to sing and dance along with the band to your favorite "Dirty Dancing" songs.

Tickets go on sale Friday, Sept. 22 at 10 a.m. Get tickets at <u>mesaartscenter.com</u> or call the box office during regular business hours at 480-644-6500.

About Mesa Arts Center

Mesa Arts Center, owned and operated by the City of Mesa, is a unique, architecturally stunning facility located in the heart of downtown Mesa. Arizona's largest arts center is home to four theaters, five art galleries and 14 art studios. Guests, patrons and students come to Mesa Arts Center to enjoy the finest live entertainment and performances, world-class visual art exhibitions and outstanding arts education classes. Mesa Arts Center's mission is to inspire people through engaging arts experiences that are diverse, accessible and relevant. For more information, visit mesaartscenter.com.

[END]